# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jong Hyun WANG	11/17/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.	
Street Address:	San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eup, Icheon-si	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12361217

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com
Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C.
Address Line 1: 1101 14th St. N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHI-165

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin - 29,102

Total Attachments: 1

source=SHI-165\_ASSIGN#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022168 FRAME: 0534

•			,	
1/05		Attorney:Referen	Attorney:Reference	
	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNI	TED STATES LETTERS PATE	<b>TNT</b> (4.3 ) 1 (4.1 (4.2 ( <b>TM</b>	
WHEREAS_	Jong Hyun WANG		<u> </u>	
hereinafter re	eferred to collectively as the assignor, has inver	nted a certain improvement rela	iting to	
METHOD (	OF PROGRAMMING NONVOLATILE	MEMORY DEVICE,	and the second section of	
instrument; sa [-] said applicationsert here in said applications [-] the specifications in the said applications in the specifications in the said in	rentor(s) declaration for said application being aid application to be filed in the United States Pacation having been filed in the United States of American of Which was filed under the Patent Coc, the United States of Americans REAS HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR INC.	Patent and Trademark Office; atent and Trademark Office on to my attorneys, Steven M. 14th Street, N.W., Washingt) the application peration Treaty on being designated.	Rabin, Robert H on, D.O. 20005, to serial number of	
Gveonggi-do the entire right thereof, and all renew NOW TH valuable consassigns, the fand continual including any successors a and continual including any advantages is such patents and benefit of manner as the made.	o, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, hereinafter refer ht, title and interest in and to said application; in and to said invention and any and all pater yals, reissues and prolongations thereof; all SWITNESSETH, that for and in consideral sideration paid by said assignee to said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said full and exclusive right, title and interest in and tions thereof, and in and to said invention and y and all renewals, reissues and prolongation and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy ations thereof, and the said invention and any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto when granted, including any and all renewals of said assignee, and said assignee's successes aid assigner might or could have held and one	erred to as the assignee, is de including any and all divisions of One Dollar (\$1.00), and or, the receipt of which is here assignee, and said assignee any and all patents which may be thereof; said assignee, and all patents which may be thereof, with all the rights, power, for and during the term or to some and assigne, in as ampenjoyed the same, if this assigner, and only a said assigner, and all patents which may be thereof, with all the rights, power, for and during the term or to some and assigns, in as ampenjoyed the same, if this assign	sirous of acquiring and continuations refor, including any and other good and eby acknowledged by successors and all divisions be granted therefor yers, privileges and erms of any and all thereof, for the use the and beneficial and ment had not beer	
successors of any and all re AND said Letters Pater	d assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon to assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtainements, reissues and prolongations thereofold assignor authorizes and requests the Control said application, and on any and all divisionee, and said assignee's successors and assignee.	ining or to the asserting of sai nmissioner of Patents and Tr ons and continuations thereof	d patents, including ademarks: to issue	

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

Jong Hyun WANG

ASSIGNOR: Signature \_\_\_

Name:

**RECORDED: 01/28/2009** 

EXECUTED, this 17 day of November

PATENT REEL: 022168 FRAME: 0535